00/SA LI'L8L * }9¥

r

apIs siy} uo of saaeA jen0
‘dwnd jo epis uo sBn

| ¢ b4

"laurejal
aAleA Uuo sajoy abiej ayy yum esayy yoyel ‘paseds
Ajuane Jou a1e SaA[eA 8y} UO S8|oY g 8y} 1By} SloN

"SOA|BA 19iN0 USaM]] Ul JBL}0 8y} ‘Jequieyd
8AIBA 18|Ul Ul pajedo| suQ ‘sieuieles eAfeA desy
"SOA[eA
8AOWal PUE ‘SBAJEA 8U} JO 81JUBD B} Ul SMBIOS g 8y}
-U8S007 "JIUN 8UO SEB Pap|NOW 3I8 SOA[BA J8JIN0 8U] '€
'sjeyseb pue sejddiu
anowal ‘sajddiu jaju] puB }9NO UO SMBIOS { 8SEBIeY 2
("1 ui0d seneA 18Ju| 88S) SI18A0D Ylog aAowey |
'SaAjeA 1I91InO ay1 Bujbueysn
‘apIs JoY}o Jo} jeaday Y
‘uopisod uj Janod 8y} Buiusybn eiojeq Apadoud
pajess S| Ji 8inS aYeW pue aAjeA Mau Yum eoeidey ‘g
"9AJeA J8jul AoWdY g
‘saAjeA pue wbeiydelp sy} asodxs 0}
19A0D B} OAOWAI PUEB ‘S|98YM pUBY OM} 8yl MaIOSUn '}
:SaAjeA 1oju] ay) Bujbueysn
'slaqueyd dwnd ay) uj Jayem Bujurews.
Aue utelp 0} sion0d dwind a8y} anowas pue yiomadid
ay ul hmﬁ\s 8y} |le urelp ‘uosees ay} Jo pus ay} Iy

:Bujsperuim

‘p4e0q U0 1de) Si 1y 80IAI8S B Jey} PepusILODal S

1 "JainjoejnueLW Y} WO} 03P JO SIS[eap WO} 8|qe|ieA.
aJe (0S0EMS) 1M 891nI8S pue sjusuodwod Juswaoe|day
"UoIIpUo9 Jo ssa|psebal sieah aaiy) Aiens Jo

ulom Ji peoe|dal aq pjnoys sjuauodwod Jaqgny "sjoo} ou
Buuinbai Asea pue yoinb sjiaqweys dwnd ay) 0} SS90y
‘papuswwodas si dwnd ayy jo uopdadsui Jenbay
‘aoe|d u| S18A00 ayi Buiusyybiy alojeq sanoo.b

ay} ui Apadoud pejeas ale Aay) yey) ainsue ‘uonoadsul
Bumojiog 1800 pue Apog dwind eyl u serooib
oyl Aq aoe|d Ul p|ey ate saAeA19|ul pue swbeiydelp ay |

:uopoadsuyj

FONVNILNIVIN

‘dwnd ay} 0} 8500 painoes Ajejes
8q pjnoys pue pieAue| e yum paiy si e|puey ejqeydeIep
8yl 'synses 1s8q Sy} UIBIO ||IM SONOAS USAS |In4

0]

‘uonoe buidwnd Aseas ue yum indybnouayy usiows Ajybiy
saInsua Qg Jaysno ay} jo ubisap Jaqurieyd dwnd ey
NOILYH3dO

"suoponuisu; snojaeud Jo G pue § ‘g sjulod sy W
'PepPIA0Id SJNU pUB SIBYSBM ‘SMBI0S
HUNSIBIUNOD WiWg INoj Yum ereid 3o8p eyl ainoeg
"}oop 8y uo sisal ebuey sy |pun ejoy ayy ybnoay dn
Jayeb Jaqqni sy yiom pue yoep Jepun dwnd uonsod ‘g

ANIWIONVHHY
13X0VHE X03d H3ANN

{98p 0} papuog eJenbs WWOOZ Wnwiujw
%20q Buiolojuies poomAld suLew wWwg |

wuig wayoep  LL

("1 614 @8g) “oap ey} 0} ere|d Bupioeq sy)
puog ‘SseuydIy} wnwiulw sy} ises)|ie s| 3oep sy snid
aje|d Bunjorqg sy} 1ey) 0S SSBUNDIY) B]geHNS JO alenbs
(wwoog2) .8 aeid Bupjorq © 8sn syoap JBuUIY) 104
(wwg}) ,p/€ SI paiinbal sseUNOIY HOBp WNWIUIN 2

‘ejpuey dwnd ay} 10§ 8|0y 8y} JNO INO pue
ae|d-»00ep 8y} Jo} Sajoy 8yl o yrew ayeldwal buisn °|

:peayyjing ybnoay] Jo yoapiapun Bupunop Jo4

-abreyosip pue Bujwpd 1081100
‘s)ies| JIe JOj UOHB|[eISUl U XO8YD G

"au|| Jajem 8U} SAOJE [[oM

s} uiod abieyosip ayy eyl ains
exew ‘ebieyosip (INY-nIu} YIM ¥

's)ee) Jie Juanaid o) sdio usyybiy sdio
950 AP WLIOM [98]S SSS|UlB}S YIIM 9SOy padiojulal
a10q yroows (wwigs) g 10 (wwge) L eyue yoepy
*s)jog wwg 4o ,91/S yum dwnd m‘ﬁ angeg g
“(owes oy a1e sejoy Bui
-junow 8y} Gg Jaysnk) Bunsixs ue Buioe|del J| :8JoN)
'88|oy (wwg)
W9 1/G anoy [jup pue yo ysew ‘eyejdwe} se dwnd Buisn -}
:peeyyingnidea uo bununop o4

‘Buoinies

10} sseooe Asea mojje o} pa|ejsul st dwind sy} jey 8insuz
‘Wnwiuiw e 0} peonpe. eq o) (e8|

1a)em ay) SMojje pue aoeuns Jej e jsujebe Bupons esoy
ay} Jo pus ay} suanaid ydjym (eA[eA uinjel-uou B Bui

)

-Jei0di0oul) Jaurelis/x0g-wnils a[ey\ e 1l pue ylomadid
ul spuaq dieys pioAe ‘moy pue Bujwiid poob ainsus o)

"JONO {INY pue Jaurels/xoq-winis sy} usamiadg (ublay

. ut) ARemyrey dwind sy} ays ‘woya Buidwind ssiwiuiw o]

‘dwnd sy} W«Smao
0} JapJo ul pauado 8q 0} 18%20] 11d}009
' alnbal Yolym SUOiB|[BISUl PIOAY

‘Algepojwod pue Apusioye peyesado
aq ued dwnd ey} 816Yym SUORINLSAO
woJy eay) uonisod ajgelns € 109|198

‘peayyng ybnody} Jo uo Jo Hosp
ybnouy} Jo uo Bujunow Joj paubisep si Qg Jeysny) ay |

NOILVTIVLSNI

‘gouBUSlUIBW
pue asn ‘uopejeisul 0} pajdde s aonoeid Bupom
ajes Jo walsAs e Jey) Juepodwi si ) suoeoldde e yup

‘pasn aq

o} spinby| 8y} yum ejqredwos Ajjn} ale sjeusiew ay) eyl
‘rejnojued uj ‘pue asn papusjul ay} Jo} ajqenns si dwund
eyiley; ainsue o} Ayjiqisuodsal siasn ayy st ‘pinbi| Jayio
Aue yym Jo asodind eyjo Aue Joj asn 10} papuaiul i}l §|
"Jejem Jo xnjui pides yum 8doo oy Jusioyns

eq jou Aew Ayoedeo jey} eseme aq p|NOYs siasn

‘eyes Buidwnd
pue suonipuod uopejeisul uo spuadap Ayoedes indino
*Jeyem Buipueys 1sneyxs o} paubisep si dwnd abjq siy |

NOILLVYDI1ddY

"Alinjeted suonansul Buimoy|o} ey) peey :asn oyl oL
"1asn

pue ey} 0} uo pessed aJe suoponisu; Buelado ainsus
pue suoponJisul uone|ielsul Mojjo} ‘uogeoljdde papusiul
ey} 10} 8|qeYNS S! 1onpoud sy} Jey) %98yD 484 8y} o)
3SN ANV NOILYTIVLSNI 340438 ATIN43HVYO avad

020€dg Pue 01L0Edg ‘000€d9 : SISpPON

diNNd 0€ ®43HSND

wodsdwndajeymgsajes :jiew3 wod sdwndajeym Mmm

LZr99Y L6 820 :Xed LESOLZ L6 8Z0:I1PL
‘171 6118 puejp|'N

~—._>>OD ‘0D \._OOCNm .UGOI isey|eg pP|O
p31 Buniaauibuy swung ‘_wum::s_

dley M’



6. Pass the 2 screws through the 2 large holes in the
valve retainer and valves, then place resulting
assembly in outlet chamber (located on side of pump
with lugs. (See Fig 2.)

7. Position valves in centre of chamber m:a pass

'screws through pump body.

8. Position second valve retainer in inlet chamber so
thatthe screws are aligned with the smaller holes and
then tighten screws.

.9. Reassemble nipples and covers.

Changing the Diaphragms:

1. Remove cover (see Inlet Valves vo_a 1.)

2. Remove clamping screw and clamping plates to
release the diaphragm.

3. Place new diaphragm in position between the two
clamping plates, attach clamping screw and tighten.

4. Repeat for other side.

To convert a deck mounting model BP3000 to a
bulkhead mounting model BP3010:

1. Remove covers and diaphragms (see Maintenance
section).

2. Remove the fulcrum boltby unscrewing the nyloc nut

3. Remove the lever assembly and re-fit through the
alternative aperture in the pump body.

4. Reposition fulchrum bolt, nyloc nut and tighten.

5. Reassemble diaphragms and covers (see
Maintenance section.)

HELPFUL HINTS
(a) Pump fails to prime or chokes:
- Check inlet hose connection is airtight and does not
collapse during the suction stroke.
- Inspect inlet and outlet valves for blockages. Clear with
- finger or screw driver and test.
- Inspectdiaphragms for damage and check thatthey are
seated properly in the cover groove.
- Solid objects in the body of the pump may not prevent

its operation but should be removed to prevent damage.

WARRANTY

Whale pumps are guaranteed for 3 years (1 year on rubber
parts) from date of purchase against defects in materials and
workmanship. If the unit proves faulty, retum it to your
supplier with proof of purchase and purchase date.

The manufacturer retains the right to repair or au_mom the
unit.

The manufacturer cannot be held responsible for claims
arising from incorrect installation, unauthorised modification
or misuse of the product.

The above does not affect your statutory rights.

| S —

'DP 3804 Deck Plate Kit m\\ w \
- 9 ) .

74813 Underdeck Bracket X 4 %

oele \uv,a <
692 10 M6 Nut \ s

Wash . A\

696 12 M6 Washer o T x \ \ 748 33 Hand
748 15 M6 x 20 Hox o Scraw _ B | Wheel Nu
AS 3010 Handle Assembly I = ) _ ) 748 32 M10
>m modm _.m<m_, >mmoac_< I — \\\“\M\\\\\\\/ . ~~—_ | Nylon Washer
ala._ Em NyocNut - — - 748 30 Stud
748 22 Lever Bush ~——.748 11 Cover

—

~—--.667 09 Buffer
7748 19 Clamping Screw

ﬁw 24 Body mc_n_::a Bolt

.&m 14 Nipple 2

7748 28 Clamping Plate

74817 z_v_u_m 1.5" -748 25 Diaphragm

74818 Nipple 1.5" BSP “77--—~.748 28 Clamping Plate
 ( - o “——— 748 10 Body

748 29 Valve Retainer - \IN/ 748 26 Inlet Valve & Gasket

T —=748 16 No. 6 x 22 ST Screw

-
\ 7748 31 Valve Chamber Gasket
m x @ -— 748 14 Nipple 2"
~ |
3

74827 C Outlet Valve

ﬁm mo Ooszmﬂ_zo Rod

748 mw o_mau_su. Plate W\_
748 25 Diaphragm > ~ -
.RmG Clamping Screw N \
74811 0o<o_” o l @ J | 737 44 M6 x 20 Ch. Hd. Screw
meosw \ 74017 e 157
-/ 748 6 Nippe 15" 85P
/ 748 29 Valve Ratainer
\ [ /73411 M8 Nyloc Nut
\ E 28 Inlet Valve & Gasket
i i 696 51 M6 Nyloc Nut
% ) . 748 28 Clamping Plate !
\ 667 09 Buffer
.Iw 32 ?:o Zx_wu&w@xcm
" 748.33 Hand Wheo! Nut
Accessories:
* AS3020 - Under deck conversion kit for on deck/ * 8F5425 - 1/," plastic skinfitting.
bulkhead mounted models. * SB5865/SB4222 - Top or side entry strum-box/
* AS3751 - Alternative 24" (600mm) handle. strainer.
* 748.18 - 1'/," BSP threaded inlet and outlet nipples. * DV5606 - 1 '/," 2-way diverter valve.

* 748.14 - 2" Amoaav inlet and outlet nipples for smooth *YP6114 - 1/,"'Y' piece.
bore hose. * SK3050 - Service kit.

w‘



